
Asian Student Union (ASU) C111 Kris Ohrlund Kristopher.Ohrlund@k12.sd.us

Best Buddies Room A140 Sarah Fink Sarah.Fink@k12.sd.us

Kory Williamson Kory.Williamson@k12.sd.us

Black Student Union (BSU) Room A150 Sarah Leonard Sarah.Leonard@k12.sd.us

Board Game Club E118 Cheryl Bosma Cheryl.Bosma@k12.sd.us

Cancer Awareness Club Room E105 Ashley Kemmis Ashley.Kemmis@k12.sd.us

Chess Club Room A117 Glenn Tolle Glenn.Tolle@k12.sd.us

Drama Club Room C115 Julia Blashack Julia.Blashack@k12.sd.us

Dungeons & Dragons Room A115 Jenna Albers Jenna.Albers@k12.sd.us

First Priority/Collision TBA

French Club Room A155 January Johnson January.Johnson@k12.sd.us

Club Purpose:  To promote the game of Kings at RHS and to educate students on solid play in a fun and welcoming environment.

Club Purpose:  To bring together people of like interests and enjoy playing a game of fantasy.

Club Purpose:  To make a positive impact in our school by caring for and sharing Jesus with our peers.

Club Purpose:  To learn more about the French language and culture through fun activities and club events.  

Club Purpose:  To delight in each other's individuality and to encourage creative expression.

2022-2023 ROOSEVELT CLUBS

Club Purpose:  To Promote inclusion by facilitating friendships between students of all abilities!

Club Purpose:  To inspire black youth through disscussion.  This club's purpose is not to exclude non-black youth but rather to invite 

and welcome them to build a sense of community while learning about their counter parts.  Everyone is welcome.

Club Purpose:   To promote awareness of cancer in our community and to offer support and care for those who are or have been 

affected with cancer in our RHS and Sioux Falls community. 

Club Purpose:  To play board games with others and meet new people; to learn board games that you may have never played before.

Update 9/29/22

Club Purpose:  To bring together a minority & explore each other's cultures.
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Future Teachers Room A115 Jenna Albers Jenna.Albers@k12.sd.us

German Club Room A158 Dawn Hellbusch Dawn.Hellbusch@k12.sd.us

Kara Spieler/ Kara.Spieler@k12.sd.us

Girls’ State/ Boys’ State Counseling Office Heidi Schultz Heidi.Schultz@k12.sd.us

Holiday Club Room A139 Mike Powers Michael.Powers@k12.sd.us

HOSA Room A211 Meagan Patch Meagan.Patch@k12.sd.us

Latinos Unidos Brandi Houg Brandi.Houg@k12.sd.us

Keiza Hegna Keiza.Hegna@k12.sd.us

Gay Straight Alliance (GSA) Room A136 Brittany Hamann Brittany.Hamann@k12.sd.us

Jenna Albers Jenna.Albers@k12.sd.us

Link Crew Room A115 Danielle Thomas Danielle.Thomas@k12.sd.us

Make a Mark Club C111 Kris  Ohrlund Kristopher.Ohrlund@k12.sd.us

Club Purpose:  Small or big, every action matters if it makes a difference.  We want to leave a legady and make a mark that makes 

lasting change.

Club Purpose:  To discuss current topics in education, teaching techniques and what it means to be an educator with those 

interested in all levels of education. 

Club Purpose:  To celebrate holidays by playing games, making crafts and having a good time.  Examples:  Holiday themed "Just 

Dance", carving pumpkins, decorating Christmas cookies, May Day baskets, etc..

Club Purpose:  To come together and discuss LGBTQ issues and create a support system in the Roosevelt community.

Club Purpose:  To welcome with excitement the freshmen class during Rider Charge Day and to encourage them to get involved at 

RHS.

Club Purpose:  To help youth understand and appreciate the American system of government and way of life including rights and 

responsibilities of citizenship; to also give a better knowledge of the fundamental principles of government within the State of 

South Dakota. 

Club Purpose:  To empower HOSA (Health Occupation Student Association) - Future Health Professional to become leaders in the 

global health community through education, collaboration and experience.

Club Purpose:  To motivate Latino students to get to know other students better; provide free food, educational and cultural 

stories, events, discussions and games.

Club Purpose:  To learn more about the German language and culture through fun activities and club events.  
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National History Day Club Room A118 Lisa Agar Lisa.Agar@k12.sd.us

National Speech & Debate 

Assoc Room A106 Luke Cumbee Luke.Cumbee@k12.sd.us

Lisa Agar Lisa.Agar@k12.sd.us

Pep Club (Rowdy Riders) Room A141 Melissa Sherman Melissa.Sherman@k12.sd.us

Poker Club A213 Katie Pesicka Katie.Pesicka@k12.sd.us

Pottery Club Room C105 Erin Nguyen Erin.Nguyen@k12.sd.us

Progressive Students' Forum Room A142 Jeff Thormodsgard Jeffrey.Thormodsgard@k12.sd.us

Riders Against Anxiety &

Depression Stigma Room A150 or A117 Sarah Leonard Sarah.Leonard@k12.sd.us

RHS Environmental Club Room A251 Carrie Wintersteen Carrie.Wintersteen@k12.sd.us

RHS Flight Club Room A205 Nathan Hofflander Nathan.Hofflander@k12.sd.us

Club Purpose:  To connect, support, and inspire a diverse community committed to empowering students to use their voice through 

competitive speech and debate.

Club Purpose:  The NHD Club will represent RHS at Regionals for NHD.  Throughout the year, we will improve our projects to try 

and progress to State or the National Competition.   Student Leaders will work together to provide tips for improving projects 

along with helpful presentations at meetings.  Each participant or group will receive specialized help and advice as allotted by the 

official NHD standards.  For more info on what NHD is, check out NHD.org! 

Club Purpose:  To learn to play poker and make friends.  Playing poker can also sharpen math and probability skills.

Club Purpose:  To promote school spirit by attending, cheering at, and publicizing games.  We will lead the crowd in cheering 

positively.  We will engage our Roosevelt community [games, events, concerts, activitie].  We will embody the motto "We are 

Roosevelt, We are one!"

Club Purpose:  To understand how drones work and how to fly them; to explore the benefits of using drones.

Club Purpose:  To work together to clean the environment and raise awareness of the dangers to the environment; to raise 

awareness aobut endangered species and to volunteer in the community.

Club Purpose:  To learn how to throw on the wheel and improve your pottery making skill with others who have the same interest.

Club Purpose:  To spread awareness about mental health so that people don't fee so alone and mental health wouldn't be a taboo 

topic.

Club Purpose:  To provide a community for progressive students and to have informative and productive conversations about leftist 

ideas.
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RHS Greenhouse Club Room A207/Greenhouse Michael Mitchell Michael.Mitchell@k12.sd.us

SALSA Room A217 Matt Geistfeld Matthew.Geistfeld@k12.sd.us

Stacy Svendsen/ Stacy.Svendsen@k12.sd.us

Spanish Club Room A152 Lauren Meyers Lauren.Meyers@k12.sd.us

Tribal Club Room A200 Robert Johnson Robert.Johnson@k12.sd.us

Unified Sports Kara West Kara.West@k12.sd.us

Video Game Club Room A220 Michele Cork Michele.Cork@k12.sd.us

Writers of Wisdom (W.O.W)

(Formerly Poetry Club) Room A133 Shane McFarland Shane.McFarland@k12.sd.us

Club Purpose:  To give students an opportunity to express themselves through Poetry, Fiction, and other genres of writing.

Club Purpose:  To bring people together who enjoy Video Games.

Club Purpose:  Serve and Learn Student Association (SALSA) was created by the Helpline Center so that students can learn about 

and participate in volunteer opportunities in our community.  The coordinator from the Helpline Center provides students a list of 

Club Purpose:  To get together, have fun, help each other accomplish our educational goals and provide community service. 

Club Purpose:  To promote inslucion on the basketball and volleyball court while building teamwork between individuals of all abilities.

Club Purpose:  To learn more about the Spanish language and culture through fun activities and club events.  

Club Purpose:  To improve the school community through the education, connection and exploration of horticulture related material by 

providing hands-on work with plants and STEM.
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